# GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2nd Cycle) B+

Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar, MPNL Ph.D. principalgourcollege@gmail.com



P.O.- Mangalbari, Dist.: Malds, Pin - 732142 (W.B.) Phone: 03512-260547, Fax 03512-260547 E-mail gour maha@yahoo.co.in

Website :www.gourmaha.org

Memo No. [2] -6//GM/202 3

Date: 03.03.23

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

# GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

MANGALBARI: MALDA



Malda Nattyasena (Registration no: S0010047) Malda, West Bengal



MALDA

March-2023

Principal GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA Mangalban, Malda

# Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

This MOU is made and entered into on the 3rd day of March, 2023

#### Retween

Theatre Corner, Gour Mahavidyalaya, Mangalbari, Dist.: Malda, PIN.: 732142, West Bengal, India, represented by its Principal, Dr. Ashim Kr. Sarkar, S/o: Asis Sarkar, by faith a Hindu, aged 59 years, residing at Buraburitala, PO.& Dist.: Malda, PIN.: 732101, herein after shall be called as FIRST PARTY of the MOU.

#### AND

Malda Nattyasena (Registration no: S0010047), Maheshpur, Baganpara, Dist.: Malda, P.O-Malda, PS: Englishbazar, West Bengal, India, represented by Director cum Co-Founder, namely Dipankar Dutta,s/o: Late Ashis Kumar Dutta, aged 37 years, by faith a Hindu, residing atMaheshpur, Mukdumpur, English Bazar, Malda — 732103, herein after shall be called as SECOND PARTY of this MOU.

### Objectve(s):

This memorandum establishes a collaborative partnership between the First Party and the Second Party. It aims to facilitate joint programs related to Internship in Theatre, holding Workshop, running Add-on Courses on Performance studies, organising seminar. Additionally, the agreement seeks to promote collaborative activities as agreed upon pertaining to discussion and consensus from both the parties.

## General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The agreement is effective from 3rd March, 2023, for a period of five years.
- 2. Any modifications to the agreement require mutual approval and signing by both Parties.
- 3. Each Party may appoint a nodal officer to oversee collaborative activities.
- 4. Faculty Members from both Parties can participate in theactivities.
- 5. Collaborative activities will occur on the premises of each Party or at an agreed-upon thirdparty location.
- Financial, technical, and academic support decisions must be mutually agreed upon. Both
  Parties can provide support for various initiatives.
- 7. There shall not remain any compulsion on any of the Parties to carry out programs.
- 8. The agreement will terminate after five years or upon written notice from both Parties.
- 9. Extension or renewal of the agreement is possible with mutual consent.

# Time Frame:

This collaboration begins on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023, and lasts for five years. Termination occurs automatically after this period or by mutual agreement. Extension of the agreement is possible upon mutual consent.

(Dr Ashim Kumar Sarkar)

Principal

Gour Mahavidyalaya Mangalbar, Dist: Malda

PIN.: 732142, West Bengal, India Principal

GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA Mangalban, Malda X. gom Kom VIII V (Dipankar Dutta)

Director & Co-Founder

Malda Nattyasena

Maheshpur, Baganpara, Dist.: Malda, Pin- 732103, West Bengal, India,

MALDA NATTYASENA

Signatures of the Witnesses to the Signing occasion of the MOU:

1

(Dr. Dhritiman Chakraborty)

Coordinator, Theatre Corner Gour Mahavidyalaya Mangalbari,, Dist.: Malda

PIN.: 732142, West Bengal, India

2.

(Mehedi Hasan)

Director & Co-founder

Mohed Hasan

Malda Nattyasena

Maheshpur, Baganpara, Dist: Malda Pin-732103, West Bengal, India